

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto Medical University (SMBBMU), Larkana-Sindh invites sealed bids from active taxpayers' firms / companies / distributors / suppliers registered with Sales Tax and Income Tax Departments for the following tenders.

S. #.	Name of Tender	Procedure	SBDs issuance date	Last Date & time	Date & time for	Tender
				for submission	opening	Fees
01	Provide & Supply Of Petty Articles, Office	Single Stage-	January 18, 2024	February 05, 2024	February 05, 2024	Rs. 5,000/-
	Stationery & Other Miscellaneous Items for	Single Envelop	to	Time: 11:15 am	Time: 12:00 Noon	
	SMBB Medical University, Larkana.		February 03, 2024			

SBDs tender can be obtained from the office of the Planning, Procurement & Logistic Officer during (10:00am to 3:00pm) on working day. The tender fees (non-refundable) shall be paid through Demand Draft/ Pay Order in favor of Vice Chancellor, Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto Medical University, Larkana.

The SBDs should be submitted at Office of the Procurement & Logistics Officer as per given schedule and will be opened on the same date and venue in the presence of representatives who may wish to attend.

Kindly submit 5% Earnest Money (*Bid Security*) of the total cost in the shape of Pay Order or Demand Draft along with the Standard Bidding Documents.

SMBB Medical University, Larkana reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bid(s) or terminate the proceedings at any stage as per the rules and regulations framed by SPPRA.

PLANNING, PROCUREMENT & LOGISTICS OFFICER

Admin Block, Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto Medical University, Moenjo Daro Road, Larkana. Phone # 074-9410912.